2.	 Distribution and wholesale of electrical energy;

3.	 Water desalination;

4.	 Establishment of electric power plants and transformers;

5.	 Repair and maintenance of electrical power plants and transformers; and

6.	 Wholesale of desalinated water.

The Company participates in projects whose activities include the:

1.	 development, establishment, ownership and rental of electric power generation plants, water
desalination and steam plants, including related and ancillary activities;

2.	 generation and sale of electric power and desalination water, including related and ancillary activi-
ties;

3.	 operation and maintenance of electricity, water desalination and steam conversion plants;

4.	 purchase of electric power generation plants and desalination plants; and

5.	 purchase of real estate and movable assets necessary for the execution of the Company’s objec-
tives.

Substantial
Shareholders

Table (1-2): The following table sets out the names and shareholding interests of the
Company’s Substantial Shareholders before and after the Offering:

Shareholder
Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Par Value (SAR)
Direct

Ownership
No. of Shares Par Value (SAR)

Direct
Ownership

Public
Investment
Fund

322,881,439 3,228,814,390 50.00% 322,881,439 3,228,814,390 44.16%

Vision
Investment

166,320,184 1,663,201,840 25.76% 166,320,184 1,663,201,840 22.75%

Al Rajhi
Holding

81,918,658 819,186,580 12.69% 81,918,658 819,186,580 11.20%

Total 571,120,281 5,711,202,810 88.45% 571,120,281 5,711,202,810 78.11%

Company’s
Share Capital
Before and after
the Offering

The Company’s Share Capital prior to the Offering is SAR (6,457,628,780) six billion four hundred and fifty
seven million six hundred and twenty eight thousand seven hundred and eighty.

The Company’s Share Capital after the offering will be SAR (7,310,997,290) seven billion three hundred ten
million nine hundred ninety-seven thousand two hundred and ninety.

Total number of
the Company’s
Shares before
and after the
Offering

The number of shares in the Company prior to the Offering is 645,762,878 (six hundred and forty five million

[…]

approximately 42 GW of gross electricity generation capacity and 6.4 million m3 per day of desalinated water production
capacity. The Group’s proportionate share of this gross capacity based on its equity share in each of the assets is 18.4 GW of
electricity generation capacity and 2.8 million m3 per day of desalinated water production capacity. The Group’s Projects in the
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia accounted for approximately 55% of the Group’s gross power capacity overall as of 1 June 2021G, with
the next largest markets being Oman, UAE and Uzbekistan, accounting for approximately 12%, 11% and 10% of the contracted
power capacity from the Group’s Projects, respectively. The Group’s Projects in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia also represented
approximately 67% of the Group’s contracted desalinated water production capacity overall as of 1 June 2021G, with UAE,
Oman and Bahrain accounting for the remaining 25%, 5% and 4% respectively.

Ownership in the Company
The following tables summarise the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Offering:

Table (1-5): Substantial Shareholders

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Par Value (SAR)
Direct

Ownership
No. of Shares Par Value (SAR)

Direct
Ownership

Public
Investment
Fund

322,881,439 3,228,814,390 50.00% 322,881,439 3,228,814,390 44.16%

Vision
Investment 166,320,184 1,663,201,840 25.76% 166,320,184 1,663,201,840 22.75%

Al Rajhi Holding 81,918,658 819,186,580 12.69% 81,918,658 819,186,580 11.20%

Total 571,120,281 5,711,202,810 88.45% 571,120,281 5,711,202,810 78.11%

Source: Company

xxv

The following chart sets out the ownership structure of the Company prior to the Offering:

Figure (1): Pre-IPO Shareholdoing Structure

AJDA Industrial and
Technical Services

Co.

Vision
International
Invetsment
Company

Muhammad
Abdullah Rashid

Abunayyan

Al Mutlaq
Group Co.

Al Toukhi
Commercial Group

Company ltd.

Al Rahji Holding
Company Ltd.

Abdullah
Abunayyan Trading

Company

Badad International
Co. for Trading &

Contracting

 Public
 Investment

Fund

International Company for Water & Power Projects
(ACWA Power)

25.76%

50% 12.69% 3.02% 0.46% 0.24%